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HOW MUCH TRUST WOULD YOU HAVE IN USING A ROBOTAXI SERVICE? IE - LIKE UBER OR LYFT, BUT A

DRIVER-LESS CAR.

Posed to all respondents.

None at all H 50.7%

i - (o)
A little - 15.1% adct (24

A moderate amount - 23.0%

Alot [ 5.5%

A great deal F 5.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Respondents who use Uber at least monthly (N = 251)

None at all - 17.1%

Alitte |10 12.8%
A moderate amount _ 43.4%
Alot [T 12.8%

A great deal - 13.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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IF IT WAS THE SAME PRICE, WHICH WOULD YOU PREFER?

Posed to all respondents.

A taxi or Uber / Lyft that

drives itself with no human 15.9%
driver
m Oct (24)
A taxi or Uber / Lyft with a
human driver 41.3%
NA / Neither 42.8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Respondents who use Uber at least monthly (N = 251)

A taxi or Uber / Lyft that
drives itself with no human
driver

A taxi or Uber / Lyft with a

human driver 54.2%

NA / Neither

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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WHAT IF SELF-DRIVING TAXIS OR UBER / LYFTS WERE CHEAPER THAN HAVING A HUMAN DRIVER?

Posed to all respondents.

I would use a taxi or Uber /
Lyft that drives itself with
no human driver

20.1%%

m Oct (24)
I would prefer a taxi or
Uber / Lyft with a human 38.6%
driver
NA / Neither 41.3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Respondents who use Uber at least monthly (N = 251)

I would use a taxi or Uber /
Lyft that drives itself with
no human driver

35.9%

I would prefer a taxi or
Uber / Lyft with a human
driver

9.0%

NA / Neither 15.1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER USED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPS/PLATFORMS? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents...

None of the above
DoorDash
Nov (24)
. . = Aug (24)
Uber (Ride Sharing) = Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
Uber Eats = Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
Lyft (Ride Sharing) = Apr (23)
m Feb (2B)
m Nov (22)
Grubhub
m Aug (22)
H May (22)
Instacart m Jan (22)
m QOct (21)
Postmates W Jul (21)
= May (21)
Drizzly
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HAVE YOU EVER USED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPS/PLATFORMS? SELECT ALL THAT APPLY

Posed to all respondents...

® None of the above m Uber (Ride Sharing)  ® Lyft (Ride Sharing) m Uber Eats

®m DoorDash B Grubhub ® Postmates m Instacart

60%

40%

20%

0%

City Suburb Small town Rural
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HOW OFTEN WOULD YOU SAY YOU CURRENTLY USE EACH OF THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to all respondents who use each of the below.

3.09
Uber Eats
3.03
DoorDash
2.95
Instacart
.84
Grubhub
Uber (Ride
Sharing)
Lyft (Ride
Sharing)
Never Rarely Occasionally
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Often

m Nov (24)
m Aug (24)
m Apr (24)
u Feb (24)

Very Often
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE USER EXPERIENCE WHEN INTERACTING WITH THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
Jul (23)
Apr (23)
Jan (23)
Oct (22)
Jul (22)
Apr (22)
Jan (22)
Oct (21)

Lyft

Uber
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IN YOUR OPINION, HAS THE EXPERIENCE OF USING THE FOLLOWING GOTTEN BETTER OR WORSE OVER
TIME?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

3.42

= Oct (24)
mJul (24)

m Apr (24)
® Jan (24)
= Oct (23)
mJul (23)

m Apr (23)
m Jan (23)
m Oct (22)
mJul (22)

m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)

Lyft

3.44

Uber

Much Worse Worse Same Better Much Better
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TO YOUR KNOWLEDGE, HAVE THE PRICES TO USE THE FOLLOWING BEEN CHANGING AT ALL?

Posed to respondents who have the following downloaded on their phone.

3.56

= Oct (24
mJul (24
m Apr (24
m Jan (24
= Oct (23
mJul (23
B Apr (23
m Jan (23
m Oct (22
mJul (22
= Apr (22
m Jan (22
= Oct (21

N

N

Lyft

N

N N N

N N N

Uber

Getting Much Less Getting Less No Change Getting More Getting Much
Expensive Expensive Expensive More Expensive
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE VALUE OF USING EACH OF THESE SERVICES?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

3.49

Oct (24)

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
= Apr (23)
® Jan (23)

Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
®Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
mJul (21)
= Apr (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
mJul (19)

Very Weak Weak Neutral Strong .\'%grry(%a)ong

Lyft

Uber
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WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE CONVENIENCE OF USING THIS SERVICE COMPARED TO ALTERNATIVE

MEANS YOU WOULD USE TO TRAVEL?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

3.58

Oct (24)

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
m Apr (23)
= Jan (23)

Oct (22)
= Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
| Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
= Apr (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)
m Jul (19)
= Apr (19)

Lyft

Uber

Much Less Convenient Less Convenient Same More Convenient Much More
Convenient

FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY—DO NOT FORWARD OR REDISTRIBUTE PAGE 14



BESPOKE Surveys
Ride Sharing | November 2024

WHAT WOULD YOU DO IF THEY INCREASED PRICES FOR RIDES BY 10-15%?

Posed to respondents who use each of the following more often than never.

2,05

Uber

I would stop I would reduce usage
using it
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Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
® Apr (23)
® Jan (23)
Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
mJan (22)
m QOct (21)
m Jul (21))
= Apr (2

I would not
change anything
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WHICH OF THE FOLLOWING DO YOU USE UBER / UBER EATS FOR?

Posed to respondents who have used Uber and/or Uber Eats.

Food Delivery
Nov (24)

= Aug (24)
= Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
= Aug (23)
m Apr (23)
m Feb (23)
= Nov (22)
= Aug (22)
m May (22)
mJan (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
W May (21)

Ride Hailing

Grocery Delivery

Alcohol Delivery

Prescriptions Delivery

Other (please specify)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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HOW LOYAL ARE YOU TO UBER / UBER EATS FOR THE FOLLOWING?

Posed to respondents who have used Uber and/or Uber Eats AND use the platform for
each of the following.

Nov (24)
= Aug (24)
u Apr (24)
m Feb (24)
m Nov (23)
m Aug (23)
= Apr (23)
mFeb (23)
m Nov (22)
B Aug (22)
H May (22)
HJan (22)
B Oct (21)
mJul (21)
H May (21)

Grocery Delivery

Alcohol Delivery

Prescriptions Delivery

Food Delivery

Ride Hailing

I Never Use Other Platforms I Rarely Use Other Platforms I Occasionally Use Other I Regularly Use
Platforms Other Platforms
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE THE FOLLOWING FORMS OF TRANSPORTATION?

Posed to all respondents.

Oct (24)

Jul (24)

Apr (24)

Jan (24)

Oct (23)
m Jul (23)
®m Apr (23)
® Jan (23)

Oct (22)
m Jul (22)
m Apr (22)
m Jan (22)
m Oct (21)
m Jul (21)
= Apr (21)
mJan (21)
m Oct (20)
m Jul (20)
m Apr (20)
m Jan (20)
m Oct (19)

m Jul (19)
Never Infrequently Somewhat Frequently Frequently m Apye(lg')aquently

Driving Myself

Public
Transportation

Ride Sharing Apps
(Ie, Uber, Lyft, etc)

Taxis
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HAVE YOU CHANGED HOW OFTEN YOU USE THE FOLLOWING COMPARED TO ONE YEAR AGO?

Posed to respondents who use the following forms of transportation (more than never).

3.21
Oct (24)
Jul (24)
Apr (24)
Jan (24)
Oct (23)

m Jul (23)

m Apr (23)

® Jan (23)
Oct (22)

m Jul (22)

m Apr (22)

m Jan (22)

m Oct (21)

mJul (21)

= Apr (21)

mJan (21)

m Oct (20)

m Jul (20)

m Apr (20)

® Jan (20)

®m Oct (19)

Driving Myself

Public
Transportation

Ride Sharing
Apps (Ie, Uber,
Lyft, etc)

Taxis

Much Less Less Same More Much More
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MONTHLY DATA TRACKING
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE UBER RIDE SHARING?

Posed to all respondents.

Oct (24)
Sep (24)
Aug (24)
Jul (24
Jun (24)
May (24)
Apr (24)
Mar (24)
36% = Feb (24)
= Jan (24)
Dec (23)
Nov (23)
= Oct (23)
w Sep (23)
® Aug (23)
mJul (23
= Jun (23)
May (23)
m Apr (23)
m Mar (23)
= Feb (23)
®Jan (23)
= Dec (22)
Nov (22)
H Oct (22)
HSep (22)
= Aug (22)

Often

Sporadically

53%

Never

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% = ul (%Bb%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE LYFT RIDE SHARING?

Posed to all respondents.

10%

Oct (2
Sep (24)
Aug (24)
Jul (24
Jun (24)
May (24)
Apr (24)
Mar (24)
u Feb (24)
mJan (2
Dec (23)
Nov (23)
= Oct (23)
= Sep (23)
= Aug (23)
mJul (23
= Jun (23)
May (23)
H Apr (23)
= Mar (23)
m Feb (23)
®mJan (2
m Dec (22)
Nov (22)
B Oct (2
m Sep (22)
= Aug (22)
mJul (22
®Jun (22)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% = May {(22%

Often

28%

Sporadically

62%

Never
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DO YOU REGULARLY OR OCCASIONALLY USE THE FOLLOWING FOOD DELIVERY SITES/APPS?

Posed to all respondents.

—Uber Eats —Door Dash —Postmates —Grubhub —Seamless
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10% 7

5%

0%
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HOW OFTEN DO YOU USE FOOD DELIVERY APPS?

Posed to all respondents.

Never

Less than once a month

Once or twice a month

Around once a week

Multiple times per week

Around once a day

3%

Multiple times per day

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
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